900618931 05/24/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM649083

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900613873

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BOSBOS, LLC		04/13/2021	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alpha Comm Enterprises, LLC		
Street Address:	1500 Lakes Parkway		
City:	Lawrenceville		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30043		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5819327	BOSBOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7709531358

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-384-7443
Email: go@hkw-law.com
Correspondent Name: Gregory T. Ourada

Address Line 1: 3625 Cumberland Blvd. SE

Address Line 2: Suite 1050

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory T. Ourada

SIGNATURE: /Gregory T Ourada/

DATE SIGNED: 05/24/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Corrected Assignment - BOSBOS#page1.tif source=Executed Corrected Assignment - BOSBOS#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900618931 REEL: 007294 FRAME: 0937

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, BOSBOS, LLC a Florida limited liability company ("Assignor"), with an address of 2708 Broadway Center Blvd, Brandon, Fl. 33510, has adopted, used, and is using the mark referenced in Schedule Δ attached hereto, which is registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark office ("USPTO");

WHEREAS, ALPHA COMM ENTERPRISES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), having an address of 1500 Lakes Parkway, Lawrenceville, GA 30043, desires to acquire said mark and its registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment of Trademark Registrations to be executed as of April 13, 2021.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
BOSBOS, LLC	ALPHA COMM ENTERPRISES, LLC
8X:	By:
Name: Sancer Noberok	Name: PYAN SAMDING
Title Diesident	Title: FUP & CFU

SCHEDULE A

Mark

Type

Registration Number

Registration Date

BOSBOS (stylized)

U.S. - Federal

5,819,327

July 30, 2019

bosbos

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007294 FRAME: 0939

RECORDED: 05/03/2021